



Consolidated Financial Results for the Third Quarter of the Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2022.
[Under Japanese GAAP]

February 14, 2022

Company name: SNT Corporation
 Securities code: 6319
 Representative: Title: President (Name): Yasuyuki Hirayama
 Listed stock exchange: First section, Tokyo Stock Exchange
 URL: <https://snt.co.jp/>
 Contact: Title: Director of Group Strategy Department (Name): Katsuo Takahashi Phone: 044-200-7812
 Date of quarterly regular statement issued: 14, February 2022 Start Date for Payment of Dividends: -
 Supplemental Material on Quarterly Financial Report: No
 Presentation on Quarterly Financial Results: No

(Amounts less than one million yen are rounded down.)

1. Consolidated Financial Results for third Quarter of Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2022 (From April 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021)

(1) Consolidated Performance (Accumulated)

(%: Changes from the corresponding period of the previous year)

	Sales		Operating Profit		Ordinary Profit		Net Income attributable to owners of the parent company	
	¥million	%	¥million	%	¥million	%	¥million	%
Fiscal 2021 Q3	12,215	-	328	-	481	-	333	-
Fiscal 2020 Q3	10,502	△ 29.1	△ 736	-	△ 448	-	△ 395	-

(Note) Comprehensive income Fiscal 2021 Q3: △167 (¥million) (-%) Fiscal 2020 Q3: △956 (¥million) (-%)

	Quarterly Net Income per Share		Quarterly Net Income per Share (diluted)	
	¥	Sen	¥	Sen
Fiscal 2021 Q3	9	11	-	-
Fiscal 2020 Q3	△ 10	79	-	-

(Note) "Accounting standard for Revenue Recognition" (Corporate Accounting standard No.29, March 31, 2020) has been applied from the beginning of the first quarter of the current consolidated accounting period. As a result, the figures for the third quarter of the fiscal year ending March 2022 are after the application of the said accounting standards, etc., and the percentage change from the same quarter of the previous fiscal year is not stated.

(2) Consolidated Financial Position

	Total Assets		Shareholders' Equity		Equity Capital ratio.	
	¥million	%	¥million	%		
Fiscal 2021 Q3	35,018		22,776		64.6	
Fiscal 2020	34,968		23,313		66.2	

(Reference) Equity capital Fiscal 2021 Q3: 22,609 (¥million) Fiscal 2020: 23,144 (¥million)

(Note) "Accounting standard for Revenue Recognition" (Corporate Accounting standard No.29, March 31, 2020) has been applied from the beginning of the first quarter of the current consolidated accounting period. As a result, the figures for the third quarter of the fiscal year ending March 2022 are after the application of the said accounting standards, etc..

2. Payment of Dividends

	Annual Dividends per Share				
	End of Q1	End of Q2	End of Q3	End of Fiscal Year	Total
Fiscal 2020	¥ Sen -	¥ Sen 0.00	¥ Sen -	¥ Sen 10.00	¥ Sen 10.00
Fiscal 2021	-	0.00	-	-	-
Fiscal 2021 (Forecasts)	-	-	-	10.00	10.00

(Note) Amendment to recent dividend forecast announced: No

3. Forecast for Consolidated Performance of FY2021 (April 1, 2021 through March 31, 2022)

(%: Changes from the corresponding period)

	Sales		Operating Profit		Ordinary Profit		Net Income		Net Income per Share	
	¥million	%	¥million	%	¥million	%	¥million	%	¥	Sen
Full year	18,300	20.3	600	-	650	-	450	-	12	28

(Note) Amendment to recent performance forecast announced: No

*** Notes**

- (1) Transfer of important subsidiaries during the current period Q3
(Transfers of certain subsidiaries resulting in changes in the scope of consolidation): No
- (2) Application of special accounting to preparation of quarterly consolidated financial statements: No
- (3) Changes in accounting policies, changes in accounting estimates and retrospective restatement
- (i) Changes in accounting policies due to revisions to accounting standards, etc.: Yes
 - (ii) Other changes in accounting policies besides (i): Yes
 - (iii) Changes in accounting estimates: Yes
 - (iv) Retrospective restatement: No

(4) Number of outstanding stocks (common stocks)

- (i) No. of outstanding stocks at year end (including treasury stocks)

Fiscal 2021 Q3	55,000,000 shares	Fiscal 2020	55,000,000 shares
----------------	-------------------	-------------	-------------------

- (ii) No. of treasury stocks at year end

Fiscal 2021 Q3	18,345,002 shares	Fiscal 2020	18,347,102 shares
----------------	-------------------	-------------	-------------------

- (iii) Average number of shares during this period (the period aggregated total for the quarterly consolidation)

Fiscal 2021 Q3	36,653,763 shares	Fiscal 2020 Q3	36,652,367 shares
----------------	-------------------	----------------	-------------------

(Note): In the numbers of treasury stocks at the year end and the numbers of average stocks during this period, it includes our stocks owned by Custody Bank of Japan, Ltd. as trust property related to the Employee Incentive Systems(Stocks payment trust= J-ESOP)

* Consolidated financial result is not applicable for the audit of a certified public accountant or an auditing firm.

* Explanation of appropriate use of performance forecasts, and other remarks

The future forecasts including performance forecasts presented in this document are made based on the information currently available and certain assumptions judged to be reasonable, there is not the purpose promising the achievement for the company. Actual performance, etc. may differ materially from the forecasts due to the variety of factors.